
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

DEPARTMENT OF HIGHER EDUCATION


LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2104
TO BE ANSWERED ON 01.01.2018


Funds to Educational Institutions


2104. SHRI KODIKUNNIL SURESH:

          Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has devised any policy for financial allocations to the centrally funded and governed educational institutions in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the total funds sanctioned and released to the centrally financed and governed education institutions in the country during the current year so far institution-wise?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

(DR. SATYA PAL SINGH)

(a) & (b) : The Budget allocation for the centrally funded institutions is done based on the annual plan prepared by these institutions in consultation with their Board of Governors. The allocation is made in (3) heads:-


i) Capital grants
ii) Salaries and Maintenance, and
iii) Miscellaneous expenditure.


(c) The total funds released to centrally funded educational institutions during the current year, institution category-wise is annexed.


*******


Annexure

Annexure as referrred to inpart C of Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No.2104 to be answered on 01.01.2018 asked by Shri KODIKUNNIL SURESH regarding Funds to Educational Institutions.

(Rs. in Crore)

S.No
Name of the Education Institute/Autonomous
Body

BE 2017-18
Actual Release as on

27.12.2017

1 Support to University Grants Commission (UGC) 4691.94 3096.04

2
All India Council for Technical Education
(AICTE)

485.00 408.25

3 Grants to Central Universities (CUs) 6439.25 4724.30

4 Grants to IMS (BHU), CU 46.68 35.01

5 Central University, Andhra Pradesh 10.00 0.00

6 Andhra Pradesh & Telangana Tribal Universities 20.00 0.00

7 Support to Indian Institutes of Technology 7171.00 5207.66

8 IIT, Andhra Pradesh 50.00 43.94

9 IIT, Hyderabad (EAP) 75.00 0.00

10 Indian School of Mines, Dhanbad 210.00 180.00

11 Setting up New IITs 350.00 255.54

12 Support to Indian Institutes of Management 800.00 460.17

13 IIM, Andhra Pradesh 40.00 18.23

14 Setting up New IIMs 190.00 70.52

15 Support to National Institutes of Technology 3280.00 2450.32

16 NIT, Andhra Pradesh 50.00 50.00

17
Upgradation of Indian Institute of Engineering,
Science & Technology (IIEST) (BESU &
CUSAT)

110.00 79.53

18
Support to Indian Institutes of Science for Education & Research (IISERs)

600.00 446.68

19 IISER, Andhra Pradesh 50.00 18.35


20 Support to Indian Institute of Science (IISc) 450.00 310.34

21
Support to Indian Institutes of Information Technology (Allahabad, Gwalior, Jabalpur &
Kanchipuram)

240.00 70.40

22
Setting up Indian Institutes of Information Technology in PPP mode

109.45 90.31

23 IIIT, Andhra Pradesh 30.00 0.00

24
Grants to Councils/Institutes for Excellence in Humanities and Social Sciences

285.00 135.09

25
Grants to Institutes for Promotion of Indian
Languages

351.00 215.71

26
National initiative for quality higher education in Indian languages

4.00 0.00

27
National Institute of Industrial Engineering,
Mumbai

35.10 26.33

28 New Schools of Planning & Architecture 100.00 65.98

29
National Institutes of Technical Teachers Training & Research

130.00 94.50

30
Board of Apprenticeship Training, Bombay, Calcutta , Madras and Kanpur

19.00 13.23

31
Indira Gandhi National Open University
(IGNOU)

100.00 60.00

32  Assistance to Other Institutions 373.40 226.84

  Total 26895.82 18853.25

